COOK LAW OFFICE

178 Main Street - Suite 2 P.O. Box 910 Whitesburg, Kentucky 41858

> (606) 633-1315 fcook@bellsouth.net

February 28, 2007

Ms. Elizabeth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 RECEIVED

MAR 2 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Re: In the Matter of Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. versus Kentucky Utilities Company, Case No. 2006-00148

Dear Ms. 0'Donnell:

Enclosed please find and accept for filing the original and eight (8) copies of the Notice of Change of Address (Counsel for Intervening Parties).

This filing is made on behalf of Black Mountain Resources LLC and Stillhouse Mining LLC (granted full intervention status by September 13, 2006, Order of the Commission).

Sincerely,

Forrest E. Cook

FEC/fc

Enclosures

cc: Parties of Record

Enest E. Cook

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	MAR 2 2007
CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC.) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
COMPLAINANT)
Vs.) CASE NO. 2006-00148
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY)
DEFENDANT)
The second secon)

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

COUNSEL FOR BLACK MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC AND STILLHOUSE MINING LLC

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE of the following change in address (office suite and email address) for Forrest E. Cook, attorney for plaintiffs herein.

Old Address: Forrest E. Cook
178 Main St., Suite 5

P.O. Box 910

Whitesburg, KY 41858-0910

DECENTED

Tel: (606) 633-1315 Fax: (606) 633-1316

E-Mail: fecook@bellsouth.net

NEW Address: Forrest E. Cook

178 Main St., Suite 2

P.O. Box 910

Whitesburg, KY 41858-0910

Tel: (606) 633-1315 Fax: (606) 633-1316

E-Mail: fcook@bellsouth.net

{The office suite and email address have changed. The postal address, telephone and facsimile numbers remain the same}. The address change is effective February 28, 2007.

Respectfully submitted,

Forrest E. Cook (14330) COOK LAW OFFICE 178 Main St., Suite 2

P.O. Box 910

Whitesburg, KY 41858-0910

(606) 633-1315

(606) 633-1316 (Facsimile)

Counsel for Black Mountain Resources, LLC and Stillhouse Mining, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing motion was served by first-class mail, postage pre-paid upon the following, this 28th day of February, 2007:

Hon. Anthony G. Martin PO Box 1812 Lexington, KY 40588

Hon. W. Patrick Hauser 200 Knox St. Box 1900 Barboursville, KY 40906

Hon. J. Gregory Cornett Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 500 West Jefferson St., Suite 1700 Louisville, KY 40202

Hon. Allyson K. Sturgeon Attorney for E.ON U.S. LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KY 40202

Counsel for Black Mountain Resources, LLC and Stillhouse Mining, LLC